

## FOI 0367/2023 Response

### Number of FOI's received:

1. Can you provide the number of FOI's that have been received in 2023 so far? I only require the numbers.
2. Can you provide the same but for 2022?
3. Can you provide the same but for 2021?
4. Can you provide the same but for 2020?

Please note that the Trust records and reports FOI data in financial years and therefore can only provide in line with financial years starting from 1<sup>st</sup> April to 31<sup>st</sup> March.

The number of requests received for 2022/2023: 372.

The number of requests received for 2021/2022: 355.

The number of requests received for 2020/2021: 353.

-

### Use of Exemptions

1. The number of requests whereby Section 12 was used, please provide this figure, for 2023 so far, 2022, 2021 and 2020?

Financial year	Number of Section 12
2020/2021	48
2021/2022	43
2022/2023	25

#### **\*\*NOTE:**

- The Trust records and reports FOI data in financial years and therefore can only provide information in line with financial years starting from 1<sup>st</sup> April to 31<sup>st</sup> March.
- For the financial year 2022/2023 some of the FOI requests are still live and therefore subject to our internal FOI approval process, which may change the exemptions applied or include the addition of the listed exemptions.

2. The number of requests whereby Section 14 was used, please provide this figure, for 2023 so far, 2022, 2021 and 2020?

Financial year	Number of Section 14
2020/2021	NIL (0)
2021/2022	NIL (0)
2022/2023	NIL (0)

**\*\*NOTE:**

- The Trust records and reports FOI data in financial years and therefore can only provide information in line with financial years starting from 1<sup>st</sup> April to 31<sup>st</sup> March.
- For the financial year 2022/2023 some of the FOI requests are still live and therefore subject to our internal FOI approval process, which may change the exemptions applied or include the addition of the listed exemptions.

**3. The number of requests whereby Section 43 was used, please provide this figure, for 2023 so far, 2022, 2021 and 2020?**

<b>Financial year</b>	<b>Number of Section 43</b>
<b>2020/2021</b>	6
<b>2021/2022</b>	14
<b>2022/2023</b>	12

**\*\*NOTE:**

- The Trust records and reports FOI data in financial years and therefore can only provide information in line with financial years starting from 1<sup>st</sup> April to 31<sup>st</sup> March.
- For the financial year 2022/2023 some of the FOI requests are still live and therefore subject to our internal FOI approval process, which may change the exemptions applied or include the addition of the listed exemptions.

**4. The number of requests whereby Section 21 was used, please provide this figure, for 2023 so far, 2022, 2021 and 2020?**

<b>Financial year</b>	<b>Number of Section 21</b>
<b>2020/2021</b>	5
<b>2021/2022</b>	2
<b>2022/2023</b>	1

**\*\*NOTE:**

- The Trust records and reports FOI data in financial years and therefore can only provide information in line with financial years starting from 1<sup>st</sup> April to 31<sup>st</sup> March.
- For the financial year 2022/2023 some of the FOI requests are still live and therefore subject to our internal FOI approval process, which may change the exemptions applied or include the addition of the listed exemptions.